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Alice U. Kurz PC

23730 S. Illinois Avenue
Sun Lakes, AZ 85248

ACCOUNTANT’S DISCLAIMER REPORT

To the Homeowners of
Sun Lakes Villa’s HOA Unit 46A:

The accompanying financial statements of Sun Lakes Villa’'s HOA Unit 46A as of and for the
ygar ended June 30, 2023, were not subject to an audit, review or compilation by me and,
rdingly I do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on them.

Y%
Alica'U. Kurz, CPA
Alice U. Kurz PC
Sun Lakes, Ariz
July 10 2023
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Current Assets

CIT Checking Account

Chase Checking Account
Chase Reserve Account

Money Market Reserve

CIT CD 3 year 2.71% due 4-2025
CIT CD 3 year 1% due 10-2023
Chase CD 1 year 3% due 12-23
Chase CD 5 mo 3.7% due 9-23
Accounts Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Due from Operating Fund

Due from Operating Fund

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Deferred Income

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Fund Balances

Operating Fund Balance
Reserve Fund Balance
Dividends Paid

Net Income

Total Fund Balances

Total Liabilities & Fund Balances

Sun Lakes Villa's HOA Unit 46A
Balance Sheet - Modified Cash Basis

June 30, 2023

ASSETS

Operating Fund

$ 9547 §
75,015.17
0.00
0.00
0.00°
0.00
0.00
0.00
(23,730.00)
1,736.16
(0.04)
0.00

53,116.76

0.00

0.00

$ 53,116.76  §

Reserve Fund

0.00

0.00
52,047.10
48,002.35
81,258.17
58,826.31
100,050.01
200,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.04

540,183.98

0.00

0.00

540,183.98

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

$ (64,506.66) $

(64,506.66)

0.00
(64,506.66)
26,813.72

0.00
64,506.66
26,303.04

117,623.42

$ 53,116.76 §

No Assurance is provided on these financial statements

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
462,698.65
0.00
77,485.33
540,183.98

540,183.98

See selected information

2

Total

95.47
75,015.17
52,047.10
48,002.35
81,258.17
58,826.31

100,050.01

200,000.00
(23,730.00)

1,736.16
(0.04)

0.04

593,300.74

0.00

0.00

593,300.74

(64,506.66)

(64,506.66)

0.00
(64,506.66)
26,813.72
462,698.65
64,506.66
103,788.37
657,807.40

593,300.74
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Sun Lakes Villa’s HOA Unit 46A

Selected Informaﬁon—Substantially All Disclosures Required by the Modified Cash Basis
Financial Reporting Framework Are Not Included

June 30, 2023

Note 1: Applicable Financial Reporting Framework

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared on the modified
cash basis of accounting; accordingly, revenues are recognized when earned, and
€xpenses are recognized when paid rather than when incurred. This is a basis of
accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United
State of America.

Note 2: Management’s Election to Omit Disclosures

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily
included in financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified cash
financial reporting framework. If the omitted disclosures were included in the
financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the
company’s assets, liabilities, equity, revenue and expenses. Accordingly, these
financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such
matters.



